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Corrigendum For Amendmend in RFP 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
Tender No. AEDC/SDC/2025-26/04, Dtd. 14/08/2025 

Corrigendum No. AEDC/SDC/2025-26/04/Corr-03, date 29/08/2025 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tender for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Web 
Application Firewall 

 

Assam Electronics Development 

Corporation Limited 

(AMTRON) 

Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan, 

Guwahati – 781021 
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Amendment made to the RFP: 
The following amendments are made to the RFP# AEDC/SDC/2025-26/04, Dtd. 14/08/2025 

 

Last Date for Submission of Bids  Signed copy of the Tender and supporting documents to be submitted 
online on or before 03:00PM, 08/09/2025. 
Hard copy of only Power of Attorney to be submitted in the Drop Box 
available at MD Office, AMTRON by 03:00PM, 08/09/2025 

Date of Opening of Technical Bids 08/09/2025 at 04:30 PM. 

 

Amendments in Tender Terms and Condition- 

 

Sl. 
No. 

RFP 
Page 
No. 

RFP Clause Amendment/Clarification/Revised Clause 

1 5 

8.  Interface Density 
i) Minimum 6×40GbE QSFP (or 
higher) data ports supplied with 
6 nos. of 40GbE (or higher) 
multimode transceivers (SR4) 
and 6 nos. of MPO–12 cables 
(≥5m). 
 ii) Out of band management 
interfaces. 

8. Interface Density -  
i) Minimum 2x100GbE or 4x50GbE or 5×40GbE 
ethernet data ports supplied with same nos. of 
100GbE or 50GbE or 40GbE multimode 
transceivers and equal numbers of compatible MPO 
cables (≥5m). 
ii) Out of band management interfaces. 

2 6 

12. Cryptographic Compliance 
Device or crypto module must be 
FIPS 140-2/3 Level 2 or CC 
EAL2+ certified. 

12. Cryptographic Compliance- 
Device or crypto module must be FIPS 140-2/3 
Level 2 or CC EAL2+ or NDcPP certified. 

3 6 

14. High Availability- 
Active-Active and Active-Standby 
with sub-second fail-over; state & 
session replication across cluster. 

14. High Availability- 
Active-Active and Active-Standby deployment. 

4 6 

15. Logging & Reporting- 
Detailed attack/event logging 
with at least 60-day on-box 
retention and export to external 
SIEM via TCP Syslog or HTTPS. 

15. Logging & Reporting- 
Detailed attack/event logging with export to 
external SIEM via TCP Syslog or HTTPS. 

5 6 

16. Environmental- 
Operating 0 - 45 °C, 10 - 90 % RH 
non-condensing; CE, FCC, BIS-
India certified. 

16. Environmental- 
Operating Temperature: 0 to 40°C, 
10% to 85% non-condensing. 
CE, FCC, BIS-India/IEC 60950-1 certified. 

6 10 

3.4 Proposed Timelines: 
On-site Configuration, 
Integration, Hands-on Training 
& Knowledge Transfer (T3). 

Clarification: 
For Hands-on Training & Knowledge Transfer - 
i) 5 trainees. 
ii) OEM or Bidder to arrange the training at buyer 
location. All other facility to be arranged by buyer. 

 

All other terms and condition mentioned in the RFP document remains unchanged. 
 
Date: 29-08-2025 
Place: Guwahati            
                 Sd/- 
 

 
Managing Director 

          AEDC Ltd. Guwahati 


